### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HyNetics, LLC	12/28/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	2134311 Ontario Inc.		
Street Address:	8-4090 Ridgeway Drive		
City:	Mississauga, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L5L 5X5		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6908223	
Patent Number:	6923567	
Patent Number:	6981794	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801.533.9800

Email: dtangren@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DANA L. TANGREN

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15544.0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana L. Tangren

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 023032 FRAME: 0501 OF \$120.00 690822

500926209

source=15544 hynetics assignment#page1.tif source=15544 hynetics assignment#page2.tif source=15544 hynetics assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023032 FRAME: 0502

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 15544.0

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, UT 84111

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Assignor, HYNETICS, LLC, a Delware limited liability company, having a

current place of business at 955 Mearns Road, Warminster, Pennsylvania 18974 and formally

being located at 925 West 1800 South, Logan, Utah 84321, is the owner of record of the United

States patents listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter cumulatively "Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignee, 2134311 ONTARIO INC., a number corporation established

under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having a principal place of business at 8-4090 Ridgeway

Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L5L 5X5 Canada, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest

in and to the Patents.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by 2134311

ONTARIO INC. to HYNETICS, LLC, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HYNETICS, LLC has sold, assigned and

transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto 2134311 ONTARIO

INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the right to sue for past

infringement thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by 2134311 ONTARIO INC. for its

own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full

end of the term or terms for which the Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by HYNETICS, LLC if this assignment, transfer and sale had

not been made.

1

REEL: 023032 FRAME: 0503

In Testimony Whereof, the parties have caused the hand of their proper representative to be subscribed hereto.

Effective Date: December 28, 2008.

HYNETICS, LLC

· \_\_\_\_

Alex Donofrio Sole Manager

2128639\_1.DOC

## SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent No.	Issued	Title
US	6,908,223	06/21/2005	Systems for Mixing Liquid Solutions and Methods of Manufacture
US	6,923,567	08/02/2005	Mixing Tank Assembly
US	6,981,794	01/03/2006	Methods for Mixing Solutions

3

PATENT REEL: 023032 FRAME: 0505